

OIC Ltd. Vs. Bano & Ors.

FAO No.278 of 2025

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of three days.

List on **05.12.2025**.

CMP No.24680 of 2025

Heard.

Subject to deposit of the entire award amount alongwith up-to-date interest within a period of four weeks, the execution/operation of award dated 05.07.2025, passed by the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal-II, Kullu, District Kullu, H.P, in Claim Petition No.35/2020, titled *Bano & Ors. Vs. Ashadeep Construction Company Private Limited & Ors.*, shall remain stayed during pendency of the main appeal.

Alteration, modification or vacation, on motion.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

October 15, 2025

(V.Himalvi)