

OIC Ltd.

Vs. Bano & Ors.

FAO No.278 of 2025

05.12.2025 Present: Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1, 2 & 4.
Ms. Pragti, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

As per report of Registry, notice issued to respondent No.3 received back un-served as he is stated to have expired. Similarly, notice issued to respondent No.6 received back un-served for want of correct address.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to take consequential steps on account of death of respondent No.3 and also to furnish correct address of respondent No.6.

As prayed for, list on **05.01.2026**.

In the meantime, record of the learned Tribunal be also called for.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

December 05, 2025
(V.Himalvi)