

OIC Ltd. vs. Bano & Ors.

FAO No.278 of 2025

05.01.2026

Present:

Mr. Ishan Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.1,2 & 4.

Ms. Pragti, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the appellant, prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to comply with the order daed 05.12.2025. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 05, 2026
(reena)